# **Appointments Meeting Agenda**



Committee Chair: Tyrae Woodson-Samuels

800 Michaellan Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators.com

Tuesday, October 5, 2021

3:30 PM

Committee Room

#### CALL TO ORDER

### **MINUTES APPROVAL**

1. Tuesday, September 28, 2021 4:00pm

#### I. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

## 1. <u>2021-465</u> <u>APPT-Asian American Advisory Board-Star</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing Kasama Star as a member of the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board for the term July 6, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

**COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS** 

# 2. <u>2021-495</u> <u>APPT-Asian American Advisory Board-Liu</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing Peng Liu (Peter) as a member of the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board for the term July 6, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

# 3. <u>2021-466</u> <u>APPT-Asian American Advisory Board-Kollarmalil</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing Tony Kollarmalil as a member of the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board for the term July 6, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

### 4. <u>2021-467</u> APPT-Hispanic Advisory Board-Miranda

A RESOLUTION appointing Denise Miranda as a member of the Westchester County Hispanic Advisory Board for the term April 29, 2021 to December 31, 2022. **COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS** 

## 5. <u>2021-464</u> <u>APPT-African American Advisory Board-Sutherland</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing Stacy Sutherland as a member of the Westchester County African American Advisory Board for the term June 1, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

\*\*COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS\*\*

#### 6. 2021-423 APPT-Youth Board-McKnight

A RESOLUTION appointing Timothy McKnight as a member of the Westchester County Youth Board for the term April 23, 2021 to December 31, 2023.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

## 7. <u>2021-463</u> <u>APPT-African American Advisory Board-Coleman, Jr.</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing Rev. Frank E. Coleman, Jr., as a member of the Westchester County African American Advisory Board for the term June 4, 2021 to December 31, 2022. **COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS** 

#### 8. 2021-499 REAPPT-Hispanic Advisory Board-Lopez

A RESOLUTION reappointing Hector Lopez as a member of the Westchester County Hispanic Advisory Board for the term July 1, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

#### 9. 2021-500 REAPPT-Hispanic Advisory Board-Martinez-Lopez

A RESOLUTION reappointing Dr. Carmen Leonor Martinez-Lopez as a member of the Westchester County Hispanic Advisory Board for the term July 1, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

**COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS** 

- **II. OTHER BUSINESS**
- III. RECEIVE & FILE

**ADJOURNMENT**